
 

 

 

NCLEX-PN PASS RATES (Pass Licensure Exam on 1st Attempt) 

 

 

 

YEAR 

 

 

 

TOTAL 

 

Traditional 

Program  

 

Bridge 

Program  

2024 94.12% 

16/17 

94.12% 

16/17 

NONE 

2023 100% 

14/14 

100% 

10/10 

100% 

4/4 

2022 80% 

8/10 

NONE 80% 

8/10 

3 YEAR ROLLING 

AVERAGE 

92.68% 

38/41 

96.29% 

26/27 

85.71% 

12/14 

 

OVERALL PN PROGRAM 

 

Year Completion Rate 100% Completion Rate 150% 

2022 10/13   (77%) 

GOAL MET 

10/13   (77%) 

GOAL MET 

2023 20/38 (52.6%) 

GOAL MET 

20/38 (52.6%) 

GOAL MET 

2024 22/51 (43.13%) 

GOAL MET 

24/51 (47.06%) 

GOAL MET 

3 YEAR ROLLING 

AVERAGE 

52/102 (50.98%) 54/102 (52.94%) 
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