

## NCLEX-PN PASS RATES (Pass Licensure Exam on 1st Attempt)

YEAR	TOTAL	Traditional Program	Bridge Program
2024	94.12%	94.12%	NONE
	16/17	16/17	
2023	100%	100%	100%
	14/14	10/10	4/4
2022	80%	NONE	80%
	8/10		8/10
<b>3 YEAR ROLLING</b>	92.68%	96.29%	85.71%
AVERAGE	38/41	26/27	12/14

## **OVERALL PN PROGRAM**

Year	<b>Completion Rate 100%</b>	<b>Completion Rate 150%</b>
2022	10/13 (77%) GOAL MET	10/13 (77%) GOAL MET
2023	20/38 (52.6%) GOAL MET	20/38 (52.6%) GOAL MET
2024	22/51 (43.13%) GOAL MET	24/51 (47.06%) GOAL MET
3 YEAR ROLLING AVERAGE	52/102 (50.98%)	54/102 (52.94%)

P:334-347-2623 ext. 2267 esc.edu

Mailing: P.O. Box 1300 Enterprise, AL 36331 Physical 600 Plaza Drive Enterprise, AL 36330